Disclosure document ("Disclosure Document" / "Information Memorandum") for issue up to 750 (Seven 
Hundred and Fifty) Rated, Listed, Senior, Secured, Redeemable, Principal Protected Market-Linked, Non­
Convertible Debentures having a face value of Rs. 10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakhs only) each, of the 
aggregate nominal value of up to Rs. 75,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Crores only), in a single series 
("Debentures"/ "NCDs") on a private placement basis (the "Issue"). 

Background 

This Information Memorandum is related to the Debentures to be issued by Five-Star Business Finance Limited 
(the "Issuer" or "Company") on a private placement basis and contains relevant information and disclosures

[...]

Certified true copy of the tripartite agreement between the Company, the Registrar & Transfer 
Agent and NSDL. 

4.20 Details of Debt Securities Sought to be Issued 

Under the purview of the current document, the Issuer intends to raise an amount of up to Rs. 
75,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Crore only) by issue of Rated, Listed, Senior, Secured, 
Redeemable, Principal Protected Market-Linked, Non-Convertible Debentures, on a private 
placement basis. For further details of the Debentures, please refer to the terms and conditions 
of the dehentures set out in Section 4.23 of this Information Memorandum.

[...]

outstanding for a period of less than 30 (Thirty) days shall not form more 
than 5% (Five Percent) of the pool at any point of time. 

(xvi) Top three states concentration in the cover pool to not constitute more than 
90% (Ninety Percent); 

(xvii) Maximum principal outstanding for each obligor to be capped at Rs. 
15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Only) 

(xviii) The Identified Loans are not from branches which have originated loans 
having overdues, with amounts outstanding for a period of more than 90 
(Ninety) days comprising more than 5 (Five percent of their total portfolio. 

(xix) The minimum rate of return of the Identified Loans is more than 15%